
Date:-15.05.2018

ISIN:-1NE908D01 010

NSE Symbol SHAKTIPUMP, BSE Code: - 531431

Subject: - Outcome of Board Meetinq held on 1Sth Mav 2018.

Meetinq Startbd at 03:00 P.M. and Cgncluded at 05:50 P.M.

Dear Sir/Mam,

With reference to the above subject, this is to inform you that the Meeting of Board of
Directors of Shakti Pumps (lndia) Limited held today i.e. May 15,2018. The Board

has taken inter-alia, the following decisions:-

1. Approved Audited Financial Rgsults (both Standalone and consolidated) along

with Audit Report for the quarter and year ended March 31,2018.

2. The Board has recommended dividend of Rs 3.7/- Per Equity Shares of face
value of Rs. 10/- (i.e. 37%) for the year ended 31't March 2018, subject to
approval of Shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the

3. Reconstitution of the committee of Board of Directors of the Company as follows:-

(a) Stakeholder Relationship Committee:
S.No Name of Director Desiqnation
1 Mr. Navin S. Patwa Chairman
2. Mr. Akhilesh Maru Member
3. Mr. Pramod Kumar Bhavsar Member

Cli!: 129120M P1995P1C009327, Regd.

PU'KfP'NG I.'FE

To, I To,
The Manager, I fne Manager,
Listing Department I Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of lndia Ltd I The BSE Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, BKC, Bandra (E) | Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai- 400051 | Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

(b) Nomination and Remuneration Committee:

S.No Name of Director Desiqnation

0^--

1 Mr. Pramod Kumar Bhavsar Chairman "ffi
2. Mrs. Nishtha Neema Member /^$'X)z\
3. Mr. Navin S. Patwa Member (i ( \

sFrAKTr PUMPS (ll LTD.

tcssprcOOgg)7. ReEd. Office & Works: Plot No. 401, 4O2 & 413, lndustrial Area, Sector - 3, Pithampur - 4 {M.P.) rNDrA.
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PUMP'TVG T'FE

(c) :-Corporate Socia I Respon si bi I ity Com m ittee:-
S.No Name of Director Designation
1 Mr. Pramod Kumar Bhavsar Chairman
2. Mrs. Nishtha Neema Member
3. Mr" Navin S. Patwa Member

Approved the formation of Treasury Committee of the Board of Directors of the
Company.

Treasury Committeereasu m
S.No Name of Director Desiqnation
1 Mr. Dinesh Patidar Chairman
2. Mr. Ramesh Patidar Member
3. Mr. Navin S" Patwa Member

5. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulation, 2015 we enclose the following:-

a) Statement showing the Audited Financial Results for the quarter lYear ended
March 31,2018.

b) Auditor's Report on Audited Financial Results.
c) the Auditor has expressed an unmodified opinion(s) on the Audited Financial

Results of the Company for the quarter Near ended March 31,2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

For hakti Pumps

sFrAKTr PUMPS (:) LTD.

CtN: L2912OMp1995PLCOO9327, Regd. Office & Works: Plot No. 401, 4O2 & 4T3,lndustrial Area, Sector - 3, Pithampur - 454774, Dist. Dhar (M'P.) lNDlA.

Tel.: +91 7292 4LOlOO, Far +91 7292 470645, E-mail: info@shaktipumps.com, sales@shaktipumps.com, Web: www.shaktipumps.com

4.

Ravi Patidar
Company Secreta



SIIAKTI PUMPS [INDIA] LIMITED
Regd. Office: Plot No. 401,402 &413, Sector-III, Industrial Area, Pithampur , Distt. Dhar (M.P.) - 454774

CIN: L29120MP1995PLC009327
Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 3l March 2018

Rs. ln lacs e share data

Revenue from operations

Other Operating Income

Other income

43,360.56

300.20

349.36

Expcuses

Cost of materials consurned

Purchase of Stock-i n-Trade
Changes in inventories offinishcd goods, stocl(-il-trade rnd
rvork-i r r-progress

Enrplol,ee benefi ts expelsc
Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expeuse

6,812 50

529.71

1,133.84

430.13

348 96

2,229.88

8,268.78

727.40

1,132.82

354.16

355.1 1

2,796.87

8,519.24

586.75

1,07 1.3 1

401.02

374.73

4,754.01

23,550.48

156.28

4,455.43

1,400.91

1,394.95

22,534.4s

aao oa

4,131.83

1,651.35

7,219.80

9,302.14

l'rofit/(loss) before exceptional itenrs .rnd tax (IV-V)

before exceptions items and tax(Vl-Vl

(1) Current tax
(2) Short/Excess provision ofTax

439,71.

154.15

1,036.ss

747,O4

3,4LL,L4

(i) ltems that will not be reclassifled to proflt or loss

lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified
profit or loss

B. (i) ltems that will be reclassified to profit or loss

lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified to

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period
+Xl)Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive

Paid-up equtiy share capital

value: Rs.l0/- per share

ul
*t
,rJ1

I
II
III

12,995.05

80.57
16q C4

74,766.73

0.99
99.54

76,655.29

55.38

106.69

42,457.70
446.53

zto.77
ry f otal revenue (I+II+lII) L3,24r.46 14,857.25 L6,818.36 44,OLO.L2 43,114.99

v

fotal exocrrscs (\/) 1 1.545.08 L7.429.t3 t5,062.62 38,713.14 39,790.15

\/I 1,696.38 2,438.72 L 755 74 s 296.98 3,324.84
Items

VIII 1,696.38 2.438.!2 1.755.74 5_296.98 3324.A4
IX

733.75

3.75

693.!2

77 22

7,737,28

154.56

x Profit/(loss) for the oeriod 9s8.88 1,657.78 1,185.90 2,t64.67

XI Cther Comprehensive lncome 53.59 18.04 (s9.80 73.34 4.20
!).) L

7 6.L1-

r3 5.83'

1L7.22

29.26

(t29.32

85.80

(16 )A

5.82

(2.01

105.37

115 R?

(13 6.s 2)

47.25

109.75

l1 6 ?t'

XII L,012.47 1,685.82 !,L26.t0 3.484.48 2.L64.47
xIII 1,838.02 1,838.02 1,838.02 1,838.02 1,838.02

xIv Earnlngs per equity share

,1) Basic

,2) Diluted
5,22

5.22

9.01

9.07

6.45

6.45

18.56

18.s 6

11.78

17.78



Notes:

The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 3.7 per equity share of (Face Value of Rs.10/-) Each i.e 37% for the financial year ended 31 March rg

The figures for the corresponding previous quarter, and year ended have been restated /regrouped whenever necessary, to make them

comparable,

On 05th February 2018, The Company has acquired 100% Shares ofshakti Energy Solutions Pvt. Ltd., acquisiton result in Capital Reserve.

First time adoption of lnd AS: The Company adopted lndian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS") from 01 Aptil 2O\7 and accordingly these financial

results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in lnd AS 34'lnterim Financial ReportinS'

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,2O13 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles

generally accepted in lndia.The reconciliation of consolidated profit between lnd AS and lndian GAAP for the March quarter ended is not required

as company is giving quarterly consolidated financial results for the first time in lnd-AS.

Reconciliation between financial results, as previously reported and as restated under lnd-AS are as under

S.No Particular
Protit reconci Other Equity

Year ended As at

31-Mar-17 31-Mar-17

Net profit/Total Equity (Shareholder's fund) as per Indian

SAAP 2,054.11 2t,837.26

(a) Borrowings at Amortised Cost I 18.17 2.56

(b) Remeasurement (Gain)/Loss on Defined Benefit Plans 89.27

(c) Unrealised (Gain)/Loss impact 29.35 60.11

(d) Deferred Tax

(e) Proposed Dividend & Dividend Distribution Tax thereon 442.44

Net Profit before Other Comprehensive lncome/ Total

Eouitv (ShareholderJs Fund) as per lnd AS 2,164.67 22,342,36

(0 Other Comprehensive lncome (after Tax) 4.20

Total Comprehensive lncome (after Tax) 2,168.87

The Company operates its business through four operating segments, representing our business on the basis of geographies which are lndia, USA,

UAE and Australia.

Figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged, whereever necessary. The figures of last quarter are the

balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the

current financial year.

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on

15May 2018.

Place: Pithampur

Date: 15 , May,2018
!*(

For Shakti Pumps (lndia) Limited

[urnover L2,542.39 L4.248.u t6,502.25 4t,607.52 4r.724.86

Profit before interest, depreciatiou and tax (PBIDT) 2,731.48 2,955.23 2,478.78 7,176.24 5,098.19

Profit before tax 1,462.74 2.256.26 !,757.4L 4.422.46 3,2L4.27

Profit after tax 783.99 1.530.57 1,781 .94 2.7LL.O5 7,r82.56



SHAKTI PUMPS IINDIAI LIMITED
Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

(g)

Non-current assets

Properly, plant and equipment

Capital work-in-progress
Other Intangible assets

Financial assets

(i) lnvestments
(ii) Loans
(iii) Other financial assets

Deferred tax assets (net)

Non-current tax assets (net) '

Other non-cun'ent assets

Total non-current asscts

Current assets

(a) Inventories
(b) Financial assets

(i) lnvestments

(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balance other than above

(v) Loans
(vi) Other financial assets

Current Tax Assets (Net)

Other current assets

Total current assets

Total assets

1.2,047.23

23.97

58.82

0.02

26L.24

333.88

416.48

12,092.89

27.1.5

0.02

81L.92

3 19.65

331..62

160.39

13,L4L.64 73,743.63

('c)

(d)

11.,6L3.73

1,4,334.t6

1,03 6.10

1.,527.70

221..81.

702.70

3,167.99

10,3 52.39

13,839.62

401.35

919.05

435.L2

468.81

7,734.31

32,604.18 28,150.65

45,745.82 4L,894.28

ASSETS



EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

(a) Equity share capital
(b) Other equity

Total equity

Liabilities'
Non-current Iiabilities

(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Other financial liabilities

(b) Provisions

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

Total non-current liabilities

Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

(iii) Other financial liabilities

1.,838.O2

23,525.16

1,838.02

20,504.35

25,363.L7 22,342.36

1,464.70

381.43

998.89

709.81

J6I .ZL

844.1.3

2,85L,02 t,94L.t6

(b)

(c)

(d)

9,L27.0t
4,979.33

2,275.53

10.91

829.13

309.72

7,581..93

5,816.30

2,34'/.62

8.93

1.,487.55

368.43

Provisions

Other current liabilities
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)

Total current liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

Date:-15.05.2018

PIace:-Pithampur

L7,53L.63 t7,6LO.76

45,745.82 4l,gg4.2g

For Shakti Pumps (lndia) Limitec

sh Patidar
naging Director







SIIAI{'I I PI.I]\I PS IINDIAI LIIIITID
Regd.Office: PlotNo.40l,402&,lll,SecLor-lll,IntlustrialArer,Pithanrpur,Distt.Dhar(N,I.P.)-451774

CIn- : L29 I 20r\ tP 1995PLC009327
Stxternent ofAuditctl StandrloIc Finrrrcill llcsults for the Quarter and Year entletl ].1 Xlarch 2018

Rs. [n lacs

I
I
Itr

Revenue from operatiors
Other Operating Income

Other income

12,332.17

rc6.21
1,03 94

14,140 05

99.55

15,364.12

56.38

81.75

41,013.86

300.20

287.46

40,492 85

446 53

185.48
ry fotal reYenue (I+[+IID 72,542.39 14,248.!L ].6,502.25 4t,6OL.52 41,124.86

v Expenses

Cost of materials consumctl
Pu rchase of Stock-in-Tratlc
Churges in inventories offinishcd goods, stock-in-tracle ard rrork-
rn-plogress

Employee beneFts expense

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Other expenses

6,624.1,0

625 A4

7,497 62

420 67

348 73

1,910 1,4

8,076 22

372.43

7,096.67

343,87

355,11

1,867 56

8,676 63

370 20

7,044 74

391 1,4

324 23

3,93s 90

23,362.9L

53 91

4,3t7.57

1,359.06

t,394.72

6,690.90

22,509.26

312.61

4,004.61

1,604.12

1,219.80

8,200 20

fotal expenses (V) r.1,080.24 11,991.85 14,744.84 37,t79.O7 37,910.60
\aI Prolit/(loss) before exceptional iterrs and tax (t\L\/) L,462.r4 2,256.26 1,757.4t 4,422.46 3,21,4.27

vn xceptional ltems

\,Itr Profit/ (loss) before exceptions items and tax(Vl-Vll) 7,452.74 2,2s6.26 L,757.47 4,422.46 1,214.27
IX Tax exp€nse:

(1) Current tax
(2) Shorq/Excess provision of Tax

(3) Deferred tax
(4) MAT Credit Entitlemeht

674.44

3.7t

648.47

71 22

438 74

154.15

(23 43)

1,55 6.89

154.5 1

908.09

t4l.o4
(23.43

x Profit/(loss) for the period (Vlll-lX) 783.99 1,530.57 L,187.94 2,7|t.0s 2,182.56

XI Other Comprehensive lncome 55.73 18.04 17s,26l 77.49 (s8.s2)

xII
XItr

xlv

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (x+xl)Comprising

Profit ([oss) and Other comprehensive lncome for the period ) 839.72 1,548.61 r.,112.68 2,78A.54 2,L24.O4

Paid-up equtiy sbare capital
(Face value: Rs.10/- per share)

Earnings per equity share
(1) Basic

(2) Diluted

1,83 8.02

427
421

1,838.02

8.33

8.33

1,838.02

646
646

1,83 8.02

14.75

74.75

1,838.02

11,87

1 1,87



Notes:
* The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 3.7 per equity share of (Face Value of Rs,10/-) Each i.e 37% for the financial year ended 31 March 2018

First time adoption of lnd AS: The Company adopted lndian Accounting standards ("lnd AS") from 01 April 2017 and accordingly these financial

have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in lnd AS 34 'lnterim Financial Reportin8' pre
* 

,nd", Section 133 of the companies Act,2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accountin8 principles Senerally accepted

lndia.

* Reconciliation between financial results, as previously reported and as restated under lnd-AS are as under

* The Company has only one operating segment namely, "Pump & Motors"

Figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged, whereever necessarY The figures of last quarter are the

* figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current

year.

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and ap by the Board of Directors at their respective meetin8s held on 15 May

20L8.

Shakti Pumps (lndia) Limited

Patidar

Place:Pithampur Director

Date: 15 May 2018

profitflotal Equity (Shareholder's fund) as per lndian GAAP

Proposed Dividend & Dividend Distribution Tax thereon

Net Profit before Other Comprehensive Income/ Total Equity



SHAKTI PUMPS [INDIAI LIMITED
Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities

Non-current assets
(a) Properly, plant and equipment
(b) Capital rvork-in-progress
(c) Other Intangible assets

(d) Financialasscts
(i) [nvestrnents
(ii) Loans
(iii) Other {inancial assets

(e) Deferred tax assets (net)
(f) Non-current tax assets (net)
(g) Other non-current assets

Total non-current assets

11,808.94

2.03

58.82

1,018.93

333.88

410.91

12,092.99

21.15

204.8A

8LL.92

3 19.65

331.62

160.39

13,633.41 t3,948.4t

(a)

(b)

Current assets

lnventories

Financial assets

(i) Lrvestrnents

(ii) Trade receivablcs

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balance other than above

(v) Loans

(vi) Other financial assets

Current Tax Assets (Net)
Other current assets

Total current :rsscts

Total assets

9,999.14

15,180.04

766.95

1,,247.03

221..81.

701.7s

3,1.32.52

8,534.35

15,605.08

119.91

919.05

435.12

468.10

1.,734.31,

('c)

(d)

3]-,232.24 27,815.93



(a)

(b)

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital
Other equity

Total equity

1,838.02

23,063.96
1,838.02

20,774.36

24,90L.97 22,6L2.39

Liabilities
Non-current liabil ities

(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Other'financialliabilities

(b) Provisions

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
Total non-curreut lia bilities

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Tlade payables

(iii) Other financial liabilities
P rovis io ns

Other curlent liabi tities

Current Tax Liabilities (Net)

Total current lia bilities

Total equity and liabilities

Date:-15.05.2018

Place:-Pitham pur

L7,257.6O t7,350.62

44,855.64 4L,764.35

Dinesh Patidar

Managing Direct
(Din 00sa95s2)

l_,320.00

381.43

998.6s

560.00

387.21.

844.13

2,706.07 t,79L.35

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

9,127.0L

4,858.24

2,270.02

10.91

740.83

250.61.

7,581.93

5,810.56

2,34'1.62

8.93

1,366.82

244.77





Information about Operating Segrnents:

l.Segment Revenue
ndia l),E25 26 t'+,2,{8 10 16,s02 21 41 ,88,1 39 41,124 86

USA t]6'12 170 96 l6l l5 I .904 0-s 2.18701

FZE 1.1).4 9 ,1 1, t0E 9'+ 870 t5 4 184 14 1,il2 51

A.ustralia 24 sll 14 32 I 2 C),+ 49 85 62 87

fotal Segment Reverrue 1 -1,751.52 15,',7 42.J2 I 7,7-16.89 48.022.44 46,481.26

Inter segrnent sales (t,-i1006 (rJ7j 06) t9'R 5ir (4,0r2 i l 3,312 26

Income from operations I 3,241.{ 6 1.1,867.26 I 6,ti I 8.16 44,010.12 4l,l 1,1.99

2. Segment Results

Profit/(loss) before fi rrance costs, Exceptional
Items & Tax
lndia t-841 0l 1.617 t9 2.085 i0 5_786 8i ,{,6 { 6 i9
USA 113 94 61 43 46 82 +85 62 14091

FZE- \19 (s g\ 3( i3 gl t1< 1? \\(g.i(,
Australia 12 0s 030 J JJ 10.16 (J) /+

Iotal l,r 26.s 2,192,28 2,162.'75 6,691.91) 4,r16.19
Less: Finmce Cost (4i0 r i54 r 6) (107 02) (1,100 9r (1,651 i5
l'rofit before exceptiona I itcnrs & tnx 1,696.39 2,438,72 1,755.73 5,296.98 3,324.84

Dxceptional Itenrs

Pro{it before Tax t,696.39 2,:l 3 ll.1 2 t.?55.73 5.296.98 3.1?4.81

3. Caoital EmDloved
(Scgment Assets)

India 4l.0rll i,\ 19,796 86 t9 021 30 ,li.0,l I l5 39.024 80

USA t.ti4 i7 l,l ll 8.1 1.329 79 l. E1 i7 I i19 7e

FZF, i,4,18 0l 1,0i7 6E I .+ l7 l5 r.448 02 1,417 t5
Australia 121 E8 08 77 22 i5 t2L8S lt2 i5
Iotal Segment Assets 45,7 15.E2 ,12,055.15 ,l1,tl91.2ti 45,745.82 4r,89.r.2tt

lScgmcnt Liabilitics)

India I 8,t33 02 t4,9)9 22 I 6.557 09 I 8.i3i 02 I 6.557 09

USA 331 83 370 94 801 22 83 803 22

FZE r ,680 0i t,.1i5 42 2,038 7r 1,680 05 2,038 7l
Austral ia i8 64 152 89 t52 89

fotal Segment Liabilitics 20,382.6s r 6,7IJ.1.23 I 9,55 1.92 20.382.65 19.551.92

\et CaDitrl Emnloved

lSesment Assets-Secment Liahilitics)
India 2.+,708 jj 24,857 6i 22.461 11 24,708 i3 22,467 7 |

USA E02 74 7,+0 90 516 57 802 74 526 57

ILt" 232 0l (le7 71) (51 I r7) (ll2 0i (621 37

Australia 84 ri 70 Ii (30 51) 84 t4 (i0 541

fotal Canital Emulovctl 25,163. l 7 25,210.92 22,312.36 25,363.11 22,342.36

SIIAI(TT PUIIPS LINDIA] LINIITDD

Rs. In

Date : 15.05.2018

Place: Pithampur
l"or Shaliti l'unrps (lrrtlia ) Lirnitetl

Pir tidr r
lrnaging l)irect0r

\l \:/ut ls2\ ,/^E(.M' IN:-005,19552)



PUMPING LIFE

Date:-15.05.2018

To, To,
The Manager, I The Manager,
Listing Department I Listing Department
The BSE Limited ] fne National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
P.!. Towers, Dalal Street Exchange Plaza, BKC, Bandra (E)

Mumbai- MH 400001 I Mumbai-MH 40005L

REF: - (ISIN- INE908D01010) SCRIP CODE BSE-53L43L, NSE SymboI-SHAKTIPUMP

Dear Sir,

Ref: -Declaration Pursuant to Regirlation 33(3) (D) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation
and Dis closure Re quirement) (Amen de d) Re gulatio ns, 2016.

In accordance with Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure

Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as amended by the SEBI (Listing Obligation and

Disclosure Requirement) (Amendment) Regulations,201.6, we hereby declare that M/s
Modi Manoj & Co., Chartered Accountants (Firm registration Number: 030165N),

Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an Audit Report with unmodified

opinion on Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company

for the Quarter and year ended 31't March,20lB.

Kindly take the Declaration for youl information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Shakti Pumps (India) Limited

SHAKTT PUMPS (U LTD.

CtN: L2912OMp1995PLCOO9327, Regd. Office & Works: Plot No. 401, 4O2 & 4T3,lndustrial Area, Sector - 3, Pithampur - 454774, Dist. Dhar (M'P.) lNDlA.

Tel.: +91 72924!O5OO, Far +91 72924tO645, E-mail: info@shaktipumps.com, sales@shaktipumps.com, Web: www.shaKipumps.com

Dinesh Patidar
Managing Director
(DIN:-00549552)




